
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) 
OF CROWNED RIDGE WIND, LLC FOR A ) 
FACILITY PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A ) 
230KV TRANSMISSION LINE AND ) 
ASSOCIATED FACILITIES FROM ) 
CODINGTON COUNTY TO THE BIG STONE ) 
SOUTH SUBSTATION ) 

EL17-047 

CERTIFICATE OF 
SERVICE 

Kimberly A. Becker of Lynn, Jackson, Shultz & Lebrun, P.C. hereby certifies that 
on the 15th day of November, 2017, she served electronically, a true and correct copy of 
the Applicant's Request for Consent to Withdraw Application on the following: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty. vangerpen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
amanda.reiss@state.sd.us 



Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd. us 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us 

Mr. Brian J. Murphy 
Senior Attorney 
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
brian.j.murphy@nee.com 

Ms. Cindy Brugman 
County Auditor 
Codington County 
14 1st Ave. SE 
First Floor Room 109 
Watertown, SD 57201-3611 
mai lto: codaudi t@codington.org 

Ms. Karen Layher 
County Auditor 
Grant County 
210 E 5th Ave. 
Milbank SD 57252 
Karen.Layher@state.sd. us 


